TDB401003en/03.2010
Residual current monitor
RCM470LY/RCM475LY
for TN and TT systems (AC and pulsating DC currents)
2 TDB401003en/03.2010
Residual current monitor
RCM470LY
Residual current monitor

Dimension diagram X470
Dimensions in mm
Ordering information
Rated
frequency
Response
delay
Measuring current
transformer
Displays
Fault memory
behaviour
Response
range IΔn
Supply voltage US
Type Art. No.
AC DC
40…400 Hz 0…10 s W…, WR…, WS… internal/external selectable
10 mA…10 A
230 V – RCM470LY B 9401 20172)
90…132 V* – RCM470LY-13 B 9401 20192
24 V – RCM470LY-11 B 9401 20252)
– 9,6…84 V* RCM470LY-21 B 9401 20211)
– 77…286 V* RCM470LY-23 B 9401 20241)
100 mA…100 A 230 V – RCM470LY-72 B 9401 20272)
Other supply voltages on request / * Absolute values of the operating range
1) For industrial application only / 2) For industrial and household applications
Type designation Inside diameter/Size (mm) Displays Input Output Type Art. No.
External measuring current
transformers
ø 20 – – – W20 B 9808 0003
ø 35 – – – W35 B 9808 0010
ø 60 – – – W60 B 9808 0018
ø 120 – – – W120 B 9808 0028
ø 210 – – – W210 B 9808 0034
70 x 175 – – – WR70x175 B 9808 0609
115 x 305 – – – WR115x305 B 9808 0610
20 x 30 – – – WS20x30 B 9808 0601
50 x 80 – – – WS50x80 B 9808 0603
80 x 120 – – – WS80x120 B 9808 0606
External measuring instruments 96 x 96 0…100 % – – 9604-4241 B 986 807
Measuring converter – – 0…400 µA 0…10 V   0/4…20 mA RK170 B 9804 1500
Other measuring current transformer types on request
Suitable system components
6 TDB401003en/03.2010
Residual current monitor
RCM475LY
Residual current monitor
for TN and TT systems
(AC and pulsating DC currents)
Product description
The residual current monitor RCM475LY is designed for fault and residual current monitoring
in earthed power supply systems (TN and TT systems) where an alarm is to be activated
in the event of a fault, but disconnection must be prevented. In addition, the device can
be used to monitor single conductors, such as PE conductors, N-PE connections and PE-PAS
connections.